
Committee on Kerala Legislation, however, agreed to convey to the Governor the consensus of the opinion of the Committee that all _ Bhould be withdrawn.

(d) 172 cases have so far been ordered to be withdrawn.

(e) 50 cases. These cases are .un under consideration as they are of a graver type.

Bind! In A!IIlstant Grade ExaminatloD

1490. Shri Sezbiyan: Will the Minister of Home AlI'ai", be pleased to mate:

(a) whether it is a fact that HindJ is, introduced as an alternative medium in the Assistants Grade Exami-
aation of the Union Public Service Commission to be held on the 21st
"pbruary, 1967; and

(b) If so, the reasons for the mtro-
duction of Hindi alone as an n~tern;.­
tive medium to the exclusion 01 other languages listed in the Eighth Sch,,­
tiule of the Constitution?

The Deputy MinJster in tIM llinistry of Home All'ai .... (Sbri Vldya
Charan Shukla): (a) No, Sir. Hindi
... a. introduced as an altemati".
.. edium for As.i.tant. Grade 1!xarai­
.. tion in 1964.

tb) J'ollowin« the Pr',"identi~
Order of 27th April, 1960, jot was de­
"ded by Government in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission to introduce Hindi "" an al­
.. enative medium of examination tor answering certain papers at th .. A!J-
.u.tant. Grade Examination to be IIeld in 1984 and thereafter. ThI8
~tion has accordingly been available at the Asssistanu' Grade Examinationo ileld in 1964 and thereafter. (The con-
1Inued availabillty Of this option at
... examination to be held in Feb­
-ry, 1967 18 in accord with the 811-

ilUranee given in the H01l8e 011
18-8418 viz., that till such time as aD the 14.languaga are introduced, the
-.ot arrangements will eontlnue,)

DeIIIl PareaI8 aDd Teadlere' couea
1491. Shrt KoUa VeIlkaiah: Will 1M

MinIster of Ed-uoa be pleued to
.tate:

(a) whether the Delhi Parent. ...
Teachers' COWlcil has submitted &IIIr memorandum to Government tWo year;

(b) if so, the main demands 01 11M
COWlcll; and

(c) the action taken in this to&-
nection?

The Deputy MlnJster In the Mia. try of Edncation (Shri Bhakt Dar-
oban): (a) to (c). In this connectioa attention is invited to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 3901 in the Lok Sabha On 31-8-1966.

Payment of Profit Sharing Bon.. .,.
Coal Industry

1492. Sbrl Daji: Will the Minister at Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether he attended "'e bipartite discussion in Calcutta and Delhi between the Coal Employ ... 2M Workers' Representatives regardiac the payment of Profit Sharing Bo .....
for 19!15;

(h) it '0, the demands put for ........
by the workers and the oland of ..
employers. thereon; and

(c) the deci.iona 'alte.. Ity ~
itiparli'" committee?

The Depaty 1I1n1ster In the ......
try '" Labour, Emplo11Dent .........
babiUlaUoa (Shrt Shabna ..... ~:
(a) Ye..

(bl The demand of the workerB ;.
that aU collierie. whose financial 7f'8C ended on 31-3·19!l6 should pay bon_
tor the year 1965 by the end of Herr·
ember. 1966. The employers have ....
ed tor extension of the time limlt fer the payment of bonus upte 31y lW7 or tlU the end of thret month.l tI..­
the date of unction of fUrther prt ...
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u.crease by Government whichever
i. earlier.

(c) The Employers' and Workers'
J'flPl'esentatives have been meeting and discussing the question of extend­
iIIg the time-limit for payment at bonus So as to arrive at a mutually agreed time schedule for making the payment. Discussions held SO far have been inconclusive and the parties are due to meet again fOr further discussions. Results of these discussions are awaited.

1493. ~T lIf"fllim: ""' .~
lifT ~ ..... IIIQ!IT1I'

'flIT 'TlI-IIIIQ 1Afi ~ ~ 'Ii\' F1'I 'Ii't. f;t; ~'
('Ii) 'flIT ~ U"f ~ f'li fu)(t

mT ;f\1r) it; m1I gf f~ 'l.~~

it ~ ~1l'n: ~ 'iii' ~ i '11m if rt
JQ'Uit'lil'L I!I

(.) Ilfqt, 6) 'flIT ~ ~ ,~

m: it ..rtf ~ ~T t f,.; it ~'llm o;A;
q •• <r5~; ~

(11') "F~ 'IlT. ('I) I", IfIIT 'fiI~

"!~-....,ti >tlrA1l' ti ;omT (lifT
mr, ~~) : (,.;) Itt {i, JW
"""" it I

(w) 28~~m'It 1966

III ~) flR;'~) if QT«Ill'I~~
~ fiff'!ffi ~ '!'iT ",'1fit;ljf !R lI'1"(-

f~ ~~I\')m.:ifil' ~ ~lIm
lfifllT1: ';J'f~ ~ W'1' >Tit I ~iI: ~ f9
.f~ ;J~ ~ ;JU ~ "'l1r 1(it 'iR

~ ~\efI m ..rt"~ ftm I

<'T) Ir.i"';qt~ I

IIiIldi in U.P.s.C.

UM. Sbri Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have ;ent a communication to the U.P.S.C. making Hindi 8 compUlsory SUbJect;
and

(b) whether this is in consistence with the assurances given by the Prime Minister and other leaders te the non-Hindi speaking areas?

The Deputy MInIster In the MIDi&­
tIT of Home Affairs (Sbri VldJ.
CIaaraa Shukla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

&ole of PallChaJaU Raj In MacaU.

UK. 8bri VIsIlWa Nath PaJuleJ:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply gl vea to Starred Question No. 33 on the 26th July, 1966 regarding the role 01.
Panchayati Raj in Education ani state:

(a) whether Government have &Ulce considered the recommendations IInal­
ly;

(b) if 80, the reaction nr Goveno­
ment thereto; and

(c) if not, when they are likeiii' to be considered finally?

fte Deputy Mlnlster Ia the MInt.­
.., of Education (Shrt Bhakt Dar-
!Iha.a): (a) and (b). The recomrnea­
dations have been referred to the State Governments and their vie ....
are awaited.

(c) These will -be considered at tile meetings of the Central Advisorr Board of Education In December.
11188. The Government of India will take a deeislon after aseertainlag tile views of the State ~ta ...
1IIe C.A.B..

